Ohio University OHIO Open Library

All Forum Articles

College of Arts & Sciences Forum

10-18-2019

Alumni News | Anna Harvey Named National Trustee on Ohio University Board of Trustees

Ohio University College of Arts & Sciences

Follow this and additional works at: https://ohioopen.library.ohio.edu/cas_forum_all

Recommended Citation

Ohio University College of Arts & Sciences, "Alumni News | Anna Harvey Named National Trustee on Ohio University Board of Trustees" (2019). *All Forum Articles*. 7019. https://ohioopen.library.ohio.edu/cas_forum_all/7019

This News Article is brought to you for free and open access by the College of Arts & Sciences Forum at OHIO Open Library. It has been accepted for inclusion in All Forum Articles by an authorized administrator of OHIO Open Library. For more information, please contact deborded@ohio.edu.

Alumni News | Anna Harvey Named National Trustee on Ohio University Board of Trustees

October 18, 2019 Categories: Alumni Tags: alumni, Anna Harvey, Political Science alumni, Political Science news



Dr. Anna Harvey

From Ohio University News

The Ohio University Board of Trustees appointed Dr. Anna Harvey to a three-year term as a national trustee during its Oct. 11 meeting.

An Athens native, Harvey is a 1988 graduate of the Honors Tutorial College and obtained her master's (1990) and Ph.D. (1995) from Princeton University. She is the director of the Public Safety Lab, professor in the Department of Politics and an affiliated professor of law at New York University (NYU).

At NYU, Harvey previously served as interim dean of the Graduate School of Arts and Sciences and as chair of the Department of Politics.

• <u>Read more in Ohio University News</u>.